

**NEWS RELEASE** 

Department of Communications and Community Outreach 6901 Charles Street Towson, MD 21204 443.809.5908 (English) 443.809.7801 (Español) www.bcps.org

**FOR RELEASE:** Feb. 25, 2022

**CONTACT:** Dept. of Communications/Community Outreach, 443.809.5908 BCPS press releases are available online

## Application open for Councilmanic District 2 at-large Baltimore County school board seat; extension of application deadline for 4 at-large seats

Towson, MD – The Baltimore County School Board Nominating Commission will begin accepting applications for the Board's Councilmanic District 2 at-large seat for the remainder of the vacated term through December 2, 2022.

"Interested Baltimore County residents are urged to submit applications," said Commission Chair Cindy Sexton. A candidate interview schedule will be determined.

The application is posted on the Baltimore County Public Schools' <u>Website</u>, beginning February 24, 2022, and will be accepted through Wednesday, March 25, 2022, until 4 p.m.

The Commission has also announced that the application deadline for the Board's four at-large seats for the 4-year term beginning December 2022 has been extended to March 25, 2022, until 4 p.m.

Applications, resumes, and two letters of recommendation can be mailed or hand-delivered to the <u>Baltimore County School Board Nominating Commission</u>, c/o Tracy Gover, 6901 North Charles Street, Building A, Towson, MD 21204.

###

<sup>&</sup>lt;u>Baltimore County Public Schools</u>, the nation's 25th largest school system, is focused on raising the bar and closing gaps to prepare our students for the future. Thanks to innovative and talented leaders, teachers, staff, and students, BCPS celebrates <u>many honors</u>.